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Snai Group, HY 2014 Results 
	  
Milan,	  August	  1th	  2014	  
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Disclaimer	  

This presentation includes certain forward looking statements, projections, objectives and estimates reflecting the current views of 
the management of the Company with respect to future events. Forward looking statements, projections, objectives, estimates and 
forecasts are generally identifiable by the use of the words “may”, “will”, “should”, “plan”, “expect”, “anticipate”, “estimate”, 
“believe”, “intend”, “project”, “goal” or “target” or the negative of these words or other variations on these words or comparable 
terminology. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, all statements other than statements of historical 
facts, including, without limitation those regarding the Company's future financial position and results of operations, strategy, plans, 
objectives, goals and targets and future developments in the markets where the Company participates or is seeking to participate. 
Due to such uncertainties and risks, readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward looking statements as a 
prediction of actual results. The Company's ability to achieve its projected objectives or results is dependent on many factors which 
are outside management's control. Actual results may differ materially from (and be more negative than) those projected or implied 
in the forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking information involves risks and uncertainties that could significantly affect 
expected results and is based on certain key assumptions. 
All forward-looking statements included herein are based on information available to the Company as of the date hereof. The 
Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new 
information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by applicable law. All subsequent written and oral forward-
looking statements attributable to the Company or persons acting on its behalf are expressly qualified in their entirety by these 
cautionary statements. 



3 CONFIDENTIAL	  

29 
60 

115 

90 
121 
175 

176 
190 
216 

129 
152 
193 

177 
154 
37 

61 
92 

165 

Today’s	  Speakers	  

Giorgio	  Sandi,	  CEO	  and	  President	  
n  2012	  –	  Present:	  President	  and	  CEO	  (2013)	  of	  SNAI	  
n  2010	  -‐	  Present:	  CEO	  and	  President	  of	  Headbangers	  Motor	  Company	  
n  1991	  –	  2008:	  CEO	  of	  Sisal	  

Marco	  Codella,	  CFO	  
n  2011	  –	  Present:	  CFO	  of	  SNAI	  
n  1999	  –	  2011:	  CFO	  of	  Sigma	  Tau	  ,	  a	  leading	  research	  &	  pharmaceuOcal	  company	  operaOng	  in	  Europe	  and	  US	  
n  1994	  –	  1999:	  Finance,	  OperaOons	  and	  IT	  Director	  in	  Crown,	  Cork	  &	  Seal	  Closures	  Italia	  

SNAI presenters today

Marco Codella, CFO
 2011 – Present: CFO of SNAI
 1999 – 2011: CFO of Sigma Tau, a leading research & pharmaceutical company operating in Europe and US
 1994 – 1999: Finance, Operations and IT Director in Crown, Cork & Seal Closures Italia

Giorgio Sandi, Chairman and CEO
 2012 – Present: Chairman of SNAI
 2008– Present: Owner and Chairman of Headbanger Motor Company
 1990 – 2008: CEO of SISAL 
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Antonio Macrillo’, General Manager – Betting & Digital division
 2012 – Present: Head of Betting & Digital division
 2002– 2011: Vice President Advertising, Sales & Marketing at SEAT Pagine Gialle
 1994 – 2001: Sales & Marketing Director at L’Oreal

Paolo Azzini, General Manager – Machine gaming
 2012 – Present: Head of Machine gaming division
 2010-2012: CEO Carl Zeiss
 2005– 2010: CEO CIRSA Corporation
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Today’s	  Agenda	  

Business	  Update	  

HY	  2014	  Results	  

Q&A	  
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Business	  Update	  HY	  2014	  

Solid	  sports	  beNng	  performance	  (PO	  78,3%	  vs	  77,2%	  in	  HY	  2013)	  

Very	  good	  results	  from	  beNng	  on	  virtual	  events	  (22,1	  	  mio	  revenues)	  

Machines	  Gaming	  performance	  improved	  by	  VLTs	  (completed	  roll	  out)	  

parZally	  counterbalanced	  by	  a	  reducZon	  	  in	  AWPs	  collecZon	  (number	  of	  

machines)	  

EffecZve	  cost	  saving	  acZviZes	  

Reduced	  volaZlity	  :	  fixed	  payout	  games	  58%	  of	  contribuZon	  margin	  vs.	  

47%	  in	  HY	  2013	  

Wagers	  from	  sports	  beNng	  down	  mainly	  	  due	  to	  addiZonal	  950	  new	  

shops	  (2013	  new	  concessions	  )	  and	  CTD	  aggressive	  compeZZon,	  despite	  

good	  results	  from	  World	  Cup	  

VLT	  performance	  lower	  than	  expected	  due	  to	  late	  availability	  of	  low	  

payout	  games	  and	  technical	  updates	  required	  by	  ADM	  
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HY	  2014	  Financial	  Highlights	  

253,0 263,7 

1H 2013 1H 2014 

Revenues	  

96,2 97,2 

1H 2013 1H 2014 

ContribuZon	  Margin	  

49,1 54,8 

1H 2013 1H 2014 

EBITDA	  

-4,3 
-7,0 

1H 2013 1H 2014 

Net	  Income	  
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HY	  20	  14	  KPI	  

HY	  2013-‐2014	  KPI	  

(euro/mn) 1H 2013 1H 2014 
% 

Change 

Tot	  Revenues	   253,0	   263,7	   4%	  

ContribuZon	  Margin	   96,2	   97,2	   1%	  

EBITDA	   49,1	   54,8	   12%	  

ADJ	  EBITDA	   52,6	   56,8	   8%	  

EBIT	   18,1	   23,3	   29%	  

Pre	  Tax	  profit	   -‐1,3	   -‐7,3	   473%	  
Reported	  Net	  Income	  
(loss)	   -‐4,3	   -‐7,0	   63%	  

Capex	   12,4	   6,3	   -‐49%	  

Cash	  Flow	   22,8	   20,0	   -‐12%	  

NFP	   -‐346,8	   -‐423,3	   22%	  
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HY	  2014	  Results	  
2013-‐2014	  EBITDA	  EvoluOon	  

volume reduction in 
AWPs (lower 
number of 
terminals)more 
than 
counterbalanced by 
VLTs good 
performances 

Sports betting 
contribution   
decreased due to 
lower wagers and 
relatively higher 
payout 

-‐9,4	   -‐0,6	   -‐1,2	  

3,3	  

-‐1,6	  

10,8	  
4,4	  

1H13	   Sport	   Horse	  
Be]ng	  

AWP	   VLT	   Skill	  and	  
Casino	  
games	  

Virtual	  
Events	  

Others	   1H14	  

+12% 
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HY	  2014	  Results	  
Payout	  Trend	  

	  	   	  	   	  	   March	   June	   	  	   Sept	   Dec	   	  	   	  	  

LTM	   2014	   79,2%	   79,4%	  
2013	   81,0%	   80,2%	   78,9%	   78,9%	  

	  	   	  	   	  	   1Q	   2Q	   1H	   3Q	   4Q	   2H	   Full	  year	  
	  	   	  	  

ACT	   2014	   74,3%	   82,7%	   78,3%	   	  	  
2013	   73,7%	   81,6%	   77,2%	   81,8%	   79,7%	   80,6%	   78,9%	  
2012	   80,2%	   84,8%	   82,4%	   88,3%	   79,7%	   83,0%	   82,7%	  

74,3%	  

82,7%	  

60,0%	  

65,0%	  

70,0%	  

75,0%	  

80,0%	  

85,0%	  

90,0%	  

1Q	   2Q	   3Q	   4Q	  

2012	  

2013	  

2014	  
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HY	  2014	  Results	  
NFP	  reconciliaOon	  

(€/m) 1H2014 1H2013 

EBITDA 54,8  49,1 
Non recurring costs -1,7  -4,9 
WC & Others 4,1  12,1 
Financial income/expenses -30,2  -19,2 
Tax_PVC -0,7  -2,0 
Capex -6,3  -12,4 

Total effects 20,0  22,8  

NFP End of PY 443,4  369,6  

NFP Final 423,3  346,8  
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